






















9' (TYP.)

9

4

18
'

24
'

18
'

PROP. TRASH
ENCLOSURE

PROP. EDGE OF
PAVEMENT

15' MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK

25
' M

IN
. F

R
O

N
T 

YA
R

D
 S

ET
BA

C
K

25' MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK

25' M
IN

. FR
O

N
T Y

A
R

D
 S

E
TB

A
C

K

15
' M

IN
. S

ID
E 

YA
RD

 S
ET

BA
CK

PROP.
CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

(TO REMAIN)

(TO REMAIN)

(TO REMAIN)

(TO REMAIN)

(T
O R

EM
AI

N)

(TO REMAIN)

PROP. PRIVACY
FENCE

PROP. CONC.
CURB

PROP. LIGHT
POLE (TYP.)

PROP.
LIGHT
POLE

PROP. RAMP

13.6'

PROP. PRIVACY
FENCE

PROP. HEAVY DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT IN
HATCHED AREA (TYP.)

PROP. STANDARD
DUTY ASPHALT
PAVEMENT (TYP.)

PROP. STANDARD
DUTY ASPHALT
PAVEMENT (TYP.)

PROP. STANDARD
DUTY ASPHALT

PAVEMENT (TYP.)

PROP. STANDARD
DUTY ASPHALT

PAVEMENT (TYP.)

PROP. HEAVY
DUTY CONCRETE
PAVEMENT (TYP.)

7'

PROP. BIKE RACK

20

15'

15'

PROP. STANDARD
DUTY ASPHALT
PAVEMENT (TYP.) PROP. CURB

TRANSITION

9'

18
'

18'

10
0'

PROP.  "STOP" BAR

EXISTING ACCESS TO BE
REUSED AND IMPROVED TO
CURRENT DOT GUIDELINES

3

7

PROP. BUILDING
REPLACEMENT AREA

(14,450 SF)
TENANT A

PROP. BUILDING
REPLACEMENT AREA

(10,640 SF)
TENANT B

5'

24'

PROP. 12' x 18'
WIDE TRASH
ENCLOSURE

PROP. RAMP

54.7'

145' 106.4'

30'

30
'

PERVIOUS
OUTDOOR

STORAGE/DISPLAY

PROP. HEAVY DUTY
ASPHALT PAVEMENT IN
HATCHED AREA (TYP.)

PROP.  ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES

PROP.  ACCESSIBLE
SIGN MOUNTED ON
BOLLARD

PROP. ADA
ACCESSIBLE AISLE

PROP. "NO PARKING
ANYTIME" SIGN MOUNTED

ON BOLLARD

PROP. RAMP

PROP. FLUSH
CURB

PROP. FLUSH
CURB

PROP. CURB
TRANSITION

PROP.  ACCESSIBLE
PARKING SPACES

PROP. ADA
ACCESSIBLE AISLE

30
'

18'(TYP.)

9'

10
0'

5'

8
15' MIN. SIDE YARD SETBACK

24
'

PROP.  "STOP" BAR AND
"STOP" SIGN

EXIST. SIGN TO
BE REUSED

PROP. BOLLARD
(TYP.)

PROP. PROPANE
FILLING STATION

PROP. BOLLARD
(TYP.)

EX
D AND IMP

ELINES

EXIS
ND IMPRO

NES

(TT

R

(TO REMMAAAAAIN)

BENCHMARK
RR SPIKE
ELEV= 1577.49

REVISIONS

REV DATE COMMENT DRAWN BY
CHECKED BY

1

REVISION 1 -

12/20/2023 REVISED SITE LAYOUT JRS
CVM

12/20/2023

DI
SC

LA
IM

ER

PROJECT No.:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
DATE:
CAD I.D.:

PROJECT:

FOR

P:
\2

02
3\

N
YB

23
01

99
.0

0\
C

A
D

\D
R

A
W

IN
G

S\
PL

A
N

 S
ET

S\
C

IV
IL

 S
IT

E 
PL

A
N

S\
N

YB
23

01
99

.0
0-

SP
PD

-0
A

---
-->

LA
YO

U
T:

 C
-3

01
 S

IT
E

JS

THIS DRAWING IS INTENDED FOR MUNICIPAL AND/OR AGENCY
REVIEW AND APPROVAL.  IT IS NOT INTENDED AS A CONSTRUCTION

DOCUMENT UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

SHEET NUMBER:

SHEET TITLE:

NYB230199
NCN
CVM

10/17/2023
NYB230199.00-SPPD-0A

PROPOSED SITE
PLAN DOCUMENTS

ARC

PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT

SEC. 446.6 - BLK 8 - PARCEL 9
258 BROADWAY

VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
FRANKLIN COUNTY, NEW YORK

It's fast. It's free. It's the law.
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17 COMPUTER DRIVE WEST
ALBANY, NY 12205

Phone: (518) 438-9900
Fax:         (518) 438-0900

www.BohlerEngineering.com

SITE INFORMATION
1. APPLICANT:

AUBUCHON REALTY COMPANY, INC.
73 JUNCTION SQUARE DR
CONCORD, MA 01742

2. OWNER:
AUBUCHON REALTY COMPANY, INC.
73 JUNCTION SQUARE DR
CONCORD, MA 01742

3. PARCEL:
SECTION 446.6, BLOCK 8, PARCEL 9
258 BROADWAY
VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
FRANKLIN COUNTY, NY
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N/A - NOT APPLICABLE
N/S - NOT SPECIFIED
(V) - VARIANCE REQUIRED
(W) - WAIVER REQUESTED
(E) - EXIST. NON-CONFORMANCE

ZONING ANALYSIS TABLE

ZONE CRITERIA REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
MIN. LOT SIZE

MIN. LOT WIDTH

MAX. BLDG COVERAGE
MIN. FRONT SETBACK
(CEDAR STREET)

MIN. SIDE SETBACK

MIN. REAR SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

MAX. IMPER. COVERAGE

PARKING SPACES

ACCESS. PARKING SPACES

(G) DISTRICT - WIDEZONING DISTRICT

REQUIRED PERMIT RETAIL SALES TYPE II REQUIRES A SPECIAL USE PERMIT & SITE PLAN REVIEW

5,000 SF

N/A

40 %

25 FT

15 FT

20 FT

40 FT

30 %

N/S

1.99 ACRES

415.1 FT

35 % (30,000 SF)

0 FT

14.0 FT

N/A

20 FT ±

58 % ±

50 SPACES ±

NO CHANGE

NO CHANGE

29 % (25,090 SF)

54.7 FT

13.6 FT (E) (V)

N/A

30 FT ±

39 % (E) (V)

51 SPACES

3 SPACES 1 SPACE 4 SPACES

BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF THE LANDS OF AUBUCHON REALTY COMPANY, INC,
PREPARED BY AUSFELD & WALDRUFF LAND SURVEYORS LLP, DATED SEPTEMBER 29, 2023,
LAST REVISED OCTOBER 16, 2023.

SURVEY REFERENCE NOTE:

OFF-STREET PARKING
REQUIREMENTS

PER SECTION 106-81 D.(1)(a): OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE SIDE
OR REAR YARD.

PROPOSED PARKING WITHIN THE CEDAR STREET FRONT YARD WILL REQUIRE A VARIANCE (V).



50 Wolf Road, Albany, NY 12232 │ www.dot.ny.gov

December 15, 2023

Caryn Mlodzianowski
Bowler Engineering 
17 Computer Drive West
Albany, NY 12205

RE: PERM 33-COM – Stage 1 - Initial Proposal Review
Aubuchon – Saranac Lake
NYS Route 86, Village of Saranac Lake, Franklin County

Caryn:

The New York State Department of Transportation (NYSDOT) has received (11-28-23) the Initial Proposal 
Review Submission (Stage 1 of PERM 33-COM) and completed its review.  It was determined that the 
applicant should resubmit Stage 1 for the project with the following conditions:

1. You should commence with the planning board review process and the SEQR
determination. Most often the Townships are the lead agent. The SEQR determination is a 
required prior to issuance of the HWP.

2. Only one access driveway will be allowed. Revise the plans and resubmit with one access point.

3. Provide the actual intersection sight distance in each direction for the driveway.

4. The driveway shall be designed in accordance with the NYSDOT standard sheets 608.03 and the 
“Policy and Standards for the Design of Entrances to State Highways” (September 1, 2017,
edition).

5. Provided a sidewalk along the NY 86 frontage.

6. Include an existing conditions plan including but not limited to existing drainage structures in 
the parking area.

7. Are the existing drainage structures in the DEC right of way?

8. Include distances to all driveways within 500’, distances to all intersections within 1000’ in 
accordance with section 1.5, maps and plans, of Stage 1 of the HWP application.

Please address these comments and re-submit the revised drawings, stamped by a NYS licensed 
professional engineer, to the Department for review. 

In accordance with New York Highway Law Article 52, no work shall commence within the NYSDOT ROW 
until a Highway Work Permit is issued.



Additional information regarding the permit process and specific requirements are available at our 
website http://www.dot.ny.gov/permits.  If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 
(315) 785-2325. 

Sincerely, 

Ryan Morrison 
Ryan Morrison 
Region 7 Assistant Engineer 
 
cc:  Joe Sciortino – NYSDOT Franklin County RE (via email) 

 

http://www.dot.ny.gov/permits



